
 

Doodhpokhari Rural Municipality 
Office of Municipal Executive 

Gandaki Province 
Gauda, Lamjung 

  
INVITATION FOR SEALED QUOTATION 

(Third Date of Publication: 16 February 2021) 
 

The Doodhpokhari Rural Municipality invites sealed quotations from registered Suppliers for the supply of Ambulance Type C. A complete 
set of Bidding Documents must be downloaded from e-submission from PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders should 
deposit the cost of bidding document NRs. 1000.00 till 2 March 2021   during office hours in the Project’s Rajaswa(revenue) account as 
specified below:   

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 
Name of the Bank: Civil Bank Ltd.   Bid Submission deadline: 3 March 2021, 12 PM  
 Name of Office: Doodhpokhari Rural Municipality       Bid opening: 3 March 2021, 1:00 PM 
Office Account no.:  
Bid document fee: Revenue account: 05910170524114(Rajaswa Khata) 
For the bid security:  Security deposit account: 05910170524092(Dharauti Khata) 

Summary 

S.N Name of Procurement Contract ID Bid 
Document 
Fee 

Bid 
Security 

Estimated 
Amount(With VAT) 

Remarks 

1 Procurement of Ambulance Type C. DPRM/077-
78/SQ-02 

NRs 
1000.00 

NRs 
26500.00 

NRS 1080000.00 Only 
Electronic Bid 
is allowed. 

Eligible Bidders may obtain detailed information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Doodhpokhari Rural Municipality, 
Gauda, Lamjung, 9856046357 or ito.doodhpokharimun@gmail.com or may visit PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp 

 
 
 
Krishna Prasad Poudel 
Chief Administrative Officer 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/

